
Shanti Devi Arya Mahila College Dinanagar, Punjab-143531 

 

 

 

                   

 

 

 

 

Student’s Feedback Analysis 

Session: 2018-2019 

 



The feedback survey conducted for the academic year 2018-19 at SDAM College 

has provided valuable insights into the areas where students believe improvements 

are necessary. This report outlines the key areas of concern as identified by the 

students and summarizes the actions taken to address these issues.  

 

1. The office staff in the college gives timely information about fees and is 

cooperative and helpful. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 48.5 

Agree 45.7 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.1 

Disagree 0.9 

Strongly disagree 0.8 
 

 

 



 

2. The library staff is cooperative and helpful. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 35.2 

Agree 58.4 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.2 

Disagree 1.5 

Strongly disagree 0.7 
 

 

 

 

 



3.Online educational resources are available and accessible in the library. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 34.1 

Agree 55.3 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

7.9 

Disagree 1.9 

Strongly disagree 0.8 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



4. The classrooms are clean and well maintained. 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 27.9 

Agree 51.7 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

13.4 

Disagree 3.9 

Strongly disagree 3.1 
 

 

 

 

 



4. Internet facility provided in the library is satisfactory. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 29.5 

Agree 57.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

9.1 

Disagree 1.9 

Strongly disagree 1.6 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. Notice board is regularly updated by the college. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 27.1 

Agree 60 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

10.1 

Disagree 2 

Strongly disagree 0.8 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6. Common room is well furnished and equipped. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 25.6 

Agree 51.4 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

13 

Disagree 4.7 

Strongly disagree 5.2 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



7. Toilets / washrooms are clean and properly mantained. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 20.5 

Agree 33.7 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

13.1 

Disagree 20.7 

Strongly disagree 12 

 

 

 

 

 



 

8. The prescribed books / reading materials are available in the library. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 27.3 

Agree 63.3 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

6.5 

Disagree 1.8 

Strongly disagree 1.1 
 

 

 

 

 

 



10. Equipment’s in the lab(s) are in good working condition.  

 

 

 

Strongly agree 31.9 

Agree 60.1 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.5 

Disagree 0.8 

Strongly disagree 1.8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11.The ID Cards are regularly checked by the college staff. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 27.9 

Agree 51.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

12.5 

Disagree 2.1 

Strongly disagree 5.6 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

12. The campus is green and eco-friendly. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 29.5 

Agree 61.5 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

7.2 

Disagree 1.2 

Strongly disagree 0.7 
 

 

 

 



 

13. Clean drinking water is available in the college campus. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 25.8 

Agree 49.6 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

15 

Disagree 6.9 

Strongly disagree 2.6 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

14. There are many opportunities to participate in Extra-Curricular and 

sports activities. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 33.9 

Agree 57.1 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.7 

Disagree 2.5 

Strongly disagree 0.8 

 

 

 

 

 



 

15. The campus has adequate power supply. 

 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 31.2 

Agree 57.7 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

7.7 

Disagree 1.6 

Strongly disagree 1.8 
 

 

 

 



 

16. Our grievances are redressed / problems are solved well in time. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 32.9 

Agree 59 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.2 

Disagree 1.9 

Strongly disagree 0.9 
 

 

 

 

 



 

17. The functioning of the placement cell in the college is satisfactory. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 30.5 

Agree 60 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

6.8 

Disagree 2 

Strongly disagree 0.6 
 

 

 

 

 



18. Continuous efforts are taken by the college to improve the quality of 

teaching and learning. 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 36.6 

Agree 55.5 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.8 

Disagree 1.4 

Strongly disagree 0.7 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

19. The college promotes student trainings, workshops and other programmes 

for providing new opportunities to students. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 39.1 

Agree 52.2 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

5.7 

Disagree 2.2 

Strongly disagree 0.7 
 

 

 

 



 

20. The mentoring process of the college helped me to identify my strengths 

and face challenges. 

 

 

 

 

Strongly agree 42.8 

Agree 50.9 

Neither agree nor 

disagree 

4.2 

Disagree 0.8 

Strongly disagree 1.3 
 

 



 

 

Suggestions of the Students: 

• More books and study materials are to be provided. 

• More class rooms are to be provided. 

• ICT facilities are to be developed. 

• Instant Power supply is needed. 

• Provide more furniture for girl’s common room. 

• Repairing desk benches. 

• Full fill the need of sports materials. 

• Install more fans and electric bulbs in the classrooms. 

 


